Convenience Clusters consist of (permitted) 
convenience uses, small-scale shopping, and personal services that serve homes or 
businesses located within easy walking distance.

a.	 Special Conditions for Convenience Clusters:

i.	 A maximum size of two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet per 
use.

ii.	 A maximum size of five thousand (5,000) square feet total per cluster.

iii.	Conditional Use Permit: Individual uses larger than two thousand (2,500) 
square feet. provided that the use is unique and not already provided